PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6871457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STAT PADS LLC	08/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESCUESTAT LLC	
Street Address:	3597 EAST MONARCH SKY LANE #200	
City:	MERIDIAN	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83646	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15787412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)954-5945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (208)388-4824

Email: patentdocket@hawleytroxell.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP MCKAY
Address Line 1: HAWLEY TROXELL
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1617

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83701-1617

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAT001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP MCKAY
SIGNATURE:	/Philip McKay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=STAT001_corporate_name_change#page1.tif

PATENT 506824637 REEL: 057221 FRAME: 0793









Signature of Authorized Person:

Jeff Ehlers

Sign Here

STATE OF IDAHO

Office of the secretary of state, Lawerence Denney

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$30.00

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: 0004356454

Date Filed: 8/2/2021 10:35:56 AM

Amendment to Certificate of Organization of Limited Liabilit Select one: Standard, Expedited or Same Da descriptions below)		Standard (filing fee \$30)
The current name of the limited liability compa	anv is:	STAT PADS LLC
The file number of this entity on the records of the Idaho Secretary of State is:		y 0000078902
Entity Type:		Limited Liability Company
Entity Subtype:		Limited Liability Company
The date the certificate of organization was originally filed:		2002-12-13 01:29:16.000
Limited Liability Company Name		
Entity name		RescueStat LLC
2. The complete street address of the principal office is am	ended to:	
Principal Office Address		3597 E MONARCH SKY LN STE 200
		MERIDIAN, ID 83646-1055
3. The mailing address of the principal office is amended to):	
Mailing Address		3597 E MONARCH SKY LN STE 200
		MERIDIAN, ID 83646-1055
4. Managers and Members		
Name	Title	Address
■ Uinta Capital LLC		B597 E. MONARCH SKY LANE #200 MERIDIAN, ID 83646

PATENT REEL: 057221 FRAME: 0794

08/02/2021

Date